
  

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 

  
  
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

  

          
      

      
   

 

 
   
 

 
 

   

 

  
  

 
 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Case 2:17-cv-02535-DJH Document 86 Filed 03/09/18 Page 1 of 2 

Michelle Chua (DC Bar 441990) 
Bikram Bandy (DC Bar 480967) 
Karen S. Hobbs (DC Bar 469817) 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, CC-8528 
Washington, DC 20580 
202-326-3248 (Chua); mchua@ftc.gov 
202-326-2978 (Bandy); bbandy@ftc.gov 
202-326-3587 (Hobbs); khobbs@ftc.gov 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 
Federal Trade Commission 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 

Federal Trade Commission, 
Plaintiff, 

v. 
Electronic Payment Solutions of America, 
Incorporated, et al., 

Defendants. 

No. CV-17-02535-PHX-DJH 

MOTION FOR ENTRY OF 
STIPULATED ORDER FOR 
PERMANENT INJUNCTION AND 
JUDGMENT AGAINST DEFENDANTS 
KMA MERCHANT SERVICES LLC 
AND MICHAEL ABDELMESSEH 

Plaintiff, Federal Trade Commission (“FTC”), and Defendants KMA Merchant 

Services, LLC (“KMA”), and Michael Abdelmesseh jointly request that the Court 

approve and enter the attached Stipulated Order for Permanent Injunction and Monetary 

Judgment Against Defendants KMA Merchant Services, LLC, and Michael 

Abdelmesseh.  Entry of the attached order will resolve all of the FTC’s claims against 

these two Defendants.  

DATED this 9th day of March, 2018 

/s/ Karen S. Hobbs 
Karen S. Hobbs 

/s/ Kevin D. Evans 
Kevin D. Evans 

Attorney for Plaintiff 
Federal Trade Commission 

Attorney for Defendants 
KMA Merchant Services, 
Michael Abdelmesseh 

LLC, and 

1 

mailto:mchua@ftc.gov
mailto:bbandy@ftc.gov
mailto:khobbs@ftc.gov


  

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

   
       

      
       
        

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Case 2:17-cv-02535-DJH Document 86 Filed 03/09/18 Page 2 of 2 

NOTICE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned counsel for Plaintiff Federal Trade Commission hereby certifies 

that a copy of the foregoing was served on counsel of record for all parties via CM/ECF. 

DATED this 9th day of March, 2018 

/s/ Karen S. Hobbs 
Karen S. Hobbs 
Attorney for Plaintiff 
Federal Trade Commission 

2 


