	Case 2:17-cv-02535-DJH Document 86	Filed 03/09/18 Page 1 of 2
1 2 3 4 5 6	Michelle Chua (DC Bar 441990) Bikram Bandy (DC Bar 480967) Karen S. Hobbs (DC Bar 469817) 600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, CC-8528 Washington, DC 20580 202-326-3248 (Chua); <u>mchua@ftc.gov</u> 202-326-2978 (Bandy); <u>bbandy@ftc.gov</u> 202-326-3587 (Hobbs); <u>khobbs@ftc.gov</u>	
7 8	Attorneys for Plaintiff Federal Trade Commission	
9	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
10	FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA	
11 12 13	Federal Trade Commission, Plaintiff, v.	No. CV-17-02535-PHX-DJH MOTION FOR ENTRY OF STIPULATED ORDER FOR
14 15 16	Electronic Payment Solutions of America, Incorporated, et al., Defendants.	PERMANENT INJUNCTION AND JUDGMENT AGAINST DEFENDANTS KMA MERCHANT SERVICES LLC AND MICHAEL ABDELMESSEH
17		
18	Plaintiff, Federal Trade Commission ("FTC"), and Defendants KMA Merchant	
19	Services, LLC ("KMA"), and Michael Abdelmesseh jointly request that the Court	
20	approve and enter the attached Stipulated Order for Permanent Injunction and Monetary	
21	Judgment Against Defendants KMA Merchant Services, LLC, and Michael	
22	Abdelmesseh. Entry of the attached order will resolve all of the FTC's claims against	
23	these two Defendants.	
24	DATED this 9th day of March, 2018	
25	/s/ Karen S. Hobbs	/s/ Kevin D. Evans
26	Karen S. Hobbs Attorney for Plaintiff	Kevin D. Evans Attorney for Defendants
27 28	Federal Trade Commission	KMA Merchant Services, LLC, and Michael Abdelmesseh
	1	

1	NOTICE OF SERVICE	
2	The undersigned counsel for Plaintiff Federal Trade Commission hereby certifies	
3	that a copy of the foregoing was served on counsel of record for all parties via CM/ECF.	
4	DATED this 9th day of March, 2018	
5	/s/ Karen S. Hobbs	
6	Karen S. Hobbs	
7	Attorney for Plaintiff Federal Trade Commission	
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16 17		
17 18		
10 19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		